
BID2019-10 POTABLE WATER RESIDUALS DISPOSAL, BLENDING AND BENEFICIAL REUSE FOR THE CITY OF 
TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER, WATER FILTRATION PLANT BID OPENING 2/27/19 AT 11:00AM

BID2019-10 POTABLE WATER 

RESIDUALS DISPOSAL, BLENDING AND 

BENEFICIAL REUSE FOR THE CITY OF 

TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF WATER 

AND SEWER, WATER FILTRATION PLANT

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 1

NAME OF BIDDER BCHG, INC.

ADDRESS 747 CHERRY STREET

CITY, STATE, ZIP SOUTHAMPTON, NJ 08088

CONTACT NAME BRUCE R. LORIA

TELEPHONE 609-760-1665

FAX 609-267-4248

E-MAIL BRLORIA@YAHOO.COM
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP 

DISCLOSURE INCLUDED
REQUIRED EVIDENCE 

EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION INCLUDED

BID GUARANTEE 10% LENOX INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/JANE L. FEDORCZYK

CONSENT OF SURETY LENOX INSURNACE COMPANY
PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR 

AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND REQUIRED FROM AWARD VENDOR PRIOR TO AWARD
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF 

ADDENDA N/A
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED
NJ PUBLIC WORKERS CONTRACT 

CERTIFICATE CERT.#665093 EXP. 08/26/2020
NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT 

FORM NO

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 

1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED

DEBAREMENT NOTICE (REQUIRED) INCLUDED

EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION INCLUDED

PREVAILING WAGE STATEMENT INCLUDED
DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES 

IN IRAN INCLUDED

ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED
CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT 

EMPLOYMENT POLICY INCLUDED

EIC CERT.#45428 EXP. 08/15/2024

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR PRIOR TO AWARD

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES
COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY 

SERVICES YES

THREE (3) REFERENCES INCLUDED

REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION AND 

BENEFICIAL REUSE OF 

RESIDUALS(SCOPE OF CONTRACT 

1.00); 7,500 TONS UNIT PRICE @ $65.00 

PER TON FOR YEAR ONE (1) $487,500.00 

LABORATORY TESTING $3,500.00 

TOTAL BID FOR CONTRACT $491,000.00 

OPTION TO EXTEND

REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION AND 

BENEFICIAL REUSE OF 

RESIDUALS(SCOPE OF CONTRACT 

1.00); 7,500 TONS UNIT PRICE @ $65.00 

PER TON FOR YEAR TWO (2) $487,500.00 

LABORATORY TESTING $3,500.00 

TOTAL BID FOR CONTRACT $491,000.00 

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE

FATAL FLAW NONE

mailto:BRLORIA@YAHOO.COM





